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[Il. OPERATIONAL PLANNING ELEMENTS
(b) State Operating Systems and Policies.

4) Assessment and Evaluation of Programs and One-Stop Program Partners.
(B) Previous Assessment Results. For each four-year state plan and state plan
modification, provide the results of assessments of the effectiveness of the core
programs and other one-stop partner programs and Combined State Plan partner
programs included in the Unified or Combined State plan during the preceding 2-
year period (i.e. the 2-year period of the plan modification cycle), in accordance

with methods described in 4(A)

Describe how the State is adapting its strategies based on these assessments.

Title 1I- AEFLA

AEFLA Overall State Program Score
34 CFR 8§ 463.190 The overall State program score, which is expressed as the percent

achieved, compares the actual results achieved by a core program on the primary indicators
of performance to the adjusted levels of performance for that core program. The average of
the percentages achieved of the adjusted level of performance for each of the primary
indicators by a core program will constitute the overall State program score.

Achieved

Program Year 2021-2022 2022-2023
Employment Rate (Q2) 49.27% 49.57%
Achieved

Employment Rate (Q4) 86.02% 49.75%
Achieved

Media Earnings Achieved 100.80% 57.77%
Credential Rate Achieved 111.06% 245.85%
Measurable Skills Gain 92.43% 95.92%




Overall Percent Achieved 87.91% 99.77%
State Program Score -
Average of achieved
percentages

AEFLA Performance Outcomes

Program Year 2021-2022

Indicator Target State Hawaii Maui Kauai Oahu
Employme | 28.60% 14.09% 7.01% 1.35% 0.00% 21.88%
nt Rate
(Q2)
Achieved
Employme | 11.30% 9.72% 20.55% 12.31% 5.88% 15.58%
nt Rate
(Q4)
Achieved
Media $5,191 $5,232.50 | $5,850 $10,400 $1 $3,659
Earnings
Achieved
Credential | 4.70% 5.22% 13.75% 16.67% 0.00% 7.98%
Rate
Achieved
Measurabl | 40.00% 36.97% 38.60% 28.37% 28.57% 38.30%
e Skills
Gain
Achieved

AEFLA Performance Outcomes

Program Year 2022-2023

Indicator Target State Hawaii Maui Kauai Oahu
Employme | 25.60% 12.69% 1.33% 19.33% 0.00% 25.11%
nt Rate




(Q2)
Achieved

Employme
nt Rate
(Q4)
Achieved

24.00%

11.94%

4.08%

10.10%

0.00%

22.93%

Media
Earnings
Achieved

$7,200

$4,160

$4,801.50

$7,800

$1

$3.168.50

Credential
Rate
Achieved

6.50%

15.98%

17.00%

31.03%

0.00%

33.97%

Measurabl
e Skills
Gain
Achieved

38.70%

37.12%

36.14%

36.61%

28.85%

43.80%

To improve the data collection of performance indicators, the HIDOE will utilize data matching
with Unemployment Insurance records and postsecondary education placement data beginning
with the program year 2023 AEFLA reporting requirements. Data matching with Unemployment

Insurance records will improve the data quality for Employment Rate Q2, Q4, and Media Income

Achieved performance indicators. Survey collection will continue to be used to supplement the
data-matching results. Implementing data matching with postsecondary education placement
data will improve the data quality for the Credential Rate Achieved performance indicator.




