2024-2027 WIOA State Plan AEFLA Section (12/21/23)

(Page 179, 2022-2023 Hawaii WIOA State Plan)

III. OPERATIONAL PLANNING ELEMENTS

- (b) State Operating Systems and Policies.
 - (4) Assessment and Evaluation of Programs and One-Stop Program Partners.
 (B) Previous Assessment Results. For each four-year state plan and state plan modification, provide the results of assessments of the effectiveness of the core programs and other one-stop partner programs and Combined State Plan partner programs included in the Unified or Combined State plan during the preceding 2-year period (i.e. the 2-year period of the plan modification cycle), in accordance with methods described in 4(A)

Describe how the State is adapting its strategies based on these assessments.

Title II- AEFLA

AEFLA Overall State Program Score

34 CFR § 463.190 The overall State program score, which is expressed as the percent achieved, compares the actual results achieved by a core program on the primary indicators of performance to the adjusted levels of performance for that core program. The average of the percentages achieved of the adjusted level of performance for each of the primary indicators by a core program will constitute the overall State program score.

Program Year	2021-2022	2022-2023
Employment Rate (Q2) Achieved	49.27%	49.57%
Employment Rate (Q4) Achieved	86.02%	49.75%
Media Earnings Achieved	100.80%	57.77%
Credential Rate Achieved	111.06%	245.85%
Measurable Skills Gain Achieved	92.43%	95.92%

Overall Percent Achieved	87.91%	99.77%
State Program Score -		
Average of achieved		
percentages		

AEFLA Performance Outcomes Program Year 2021-2022						
Indicator	Target	State	Hawaii	Maui	Kauai	Oahu
Employme nt Rate (Q2) Achieved	28.60%	14.09%	7.01%	1.35%	0.00%	21.88%
Employme nt Rate (Q4) Achieved	11.30%	9.72%	20.55%	12.31%	5.88%	15.58%
Media Earnings Achieved	\$5,191	\$5,232.50	\$5,850	\$10,400	\$1	\$3,659
Credential Rate Achieved	4.70%	5.22%	13.75%	16.67%	0.00%	7.98%
Measurabl e Skills Gain Achieved	40.00%	36.97%	38.60%	28.37%	28.57%	38.30%

AEFLA Performance Outcomes Program Year 2022-2023						
Indicator	Target	State	Hawaii	Maui	Kauai	Oahu
Employme nt Rate	25.60%	12.69%	1.33%	19.33%	0.00%	25.11%

(Q2) Achieved						
Employme nt Rate (Q4) Achieved	24.00%	11.94%	4.08%	10.10%	0.00%	22.93%
Media Earnings Achieved	\$7,200	\$4,160	\$4,801.50	\$7,800	\$1	\$3.168.50
Credential Rate Achieved	6.50%	15.98%	17.00%	31.03%	0.00%	33.97%
Measurabl e Skills Gain Achieved	38.70%	37.12%	36.14%	36.61%	28.85%	43.80%

To improve the data collection of performance indicators, the HIDOE will utilize data matching with Unemployment Insurance records and postsecondary education placement data beginning with the program year 2023 AEFLA reporting requirements. Data matching with Unemployment Insurance records will improve the data quality for Employment Rate Q2, Q4, and Media Income Achieved performance indicators. Survey collection will continue to be used to supplement the data-matching results. Implementing data matching with postsecondary education placement data will improve the data quality for the Credential Rate Achieved performance indicator.